

Uisce Éireann

24-26 Sráid Thalbóid

Baile Átha Cliath 1 D01 NP86

Teach Colvill

Irish Water

Colvill House 24-26 Talbot Street

T: +353 1 89 25000 F: +353 1 89 25001 www.water.ie

Dublin 1 D01 NP86 Ireland

Éire

Environmental Licensing Programme Office of Environmental Sustainability Environmental Protection Agency PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate Wexford

01/09/2021

IW ref: LT0523

Re: Youghal Waste Water Discharge Licence Application D0139-02

Dear Inspector,

In response to the Regulation 12 request for information notice dated 10th August 2021, regarding the site and newspaper notices, please see below for relevant information.

The Newspaper notice in accordance with Regulation 10 of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007, as amended, was published on 17 August 2021 in the Irish Examiner. Please refer to the newspaper notice enclosed as attachment 1.

The site notice in accordance with Regulation 11 of the same regulations referenced above, was erected on 27 August 2021. Please refer to attachment 2 for a photographs of the site notice and attachment 3 for the site notice location.

Please find enclosed:

- 1 Newspaper Notice
- 2 Site Notice photographs
- 3 Site Notice Location

Yours sincerely,

Sheelagh Flanagan

Environmental Strategy

Sheelagh Flanagan

Stiúrthóirí / Directors: Cathal Marley (Chairman), Niall Gleeson, Eamon Gallen, Yvonne Harris, Brendan Murphy, Maria O'Dwyer
Oifig Chláraithe / Registered Office: Teach Colvill, 24-26 Sráid Thalbóid, Baile Átha Cliath 1, D01 NP86 / Colvill House, 24-26 Talbot Street, Dublin 1, D01 NP86 Is cuideachta ghníomhaíochta ainmnithe atá faoi theorainn scaireanna é Uisce Éireann / Irish Water is a designated activity company, limited by shares.
Uimhir Chláraithe in Éirinn / Registered in Ireland No.: 530363

Irish Examiner Tuesday, 17.08.2021

News

PUBLIC NOTICE

Application to the Environmental Protection Agency for the Review of a Waste Water Discharge Licence



Pursuant to Regulation 9 of the European Union (Waste Water Discharge) Regulations 2007 to 2020, Irish Water, Colvill House, 24-26 Talbot Street, Dublin 1, intend to apply to the Environmental Protection Agency for the review of the Waste Water Discharge Licence (D0139-01) for the Youghal, Co. Cork Waste Water Works. The waste water works consists of an existing waste water treatment plant at Youghal Mudlands Townland, 209846E, 079157N; an existing Primary Discharge (SW000) and existing Storm Water and Emergency Overflows, which discharge into the Lower Blackwater Estuary / Youghal Harbour and into Youghal Bay.

Details of the location of these works and associated discharges are as follows: -

Waste Water Works Item	Location of Waste Water Works	Irish National Grid References
Waste Water Treatment Plant	Youghal Mudlands Townland	209846E, 079157N
Primary Discharge (SW000)	Lower Blackwater Estuary / Youghal Harbour	210513E, 078480N
Storm Water Overflow (SW011)	Lower Blackwater Estuary / Youghal Harbour	210513E, 078480N
Storm Water Overflow (SW002)	Lower Blackwater Estuary / Youghal Harbour	210996E, 077419N
Storm Water Overflow (SW005)	Youghal Bay	210527E, 076075N
Storm Water Overflow (SW006)	Youghal-Lands Townland	210971E, 077130N
Storm Water Overflow (SW007)	Youghal Mudlands Townland	210298E, 078444N
Emergency Overflow (SW008)	Foxhole Townland	209687E, 079880N
Storm Water Overflow (SW010)	Summerfield Townland	209412E, 076168N

A copy of –

- (i) The application for a waste water discharge licence
- (ii) The environmental impact assessment report (EIAR), and
- (iii) Such further information relating to the application as may be furnished to the Agency in the course of the Agency's consideration of the application

shall, as soon as is practicable after receipt by the Agency, be available for inspection or purchase at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy at the headquarters of the Environmental Protection Agency, P.O. Box 3000, Johnstown Castle Estate, Co. Wexford; at Irish Water, Colvill House, 24-26 Talbot Street, Dublin 1 and at; Cork County Council Offices, Water Services South, County Hall, Carrigrohane Road, Co. Cork. The EIAR will be available on the Agency's website for inspection.

Submissions in relation to the review application may be made to the Environmental Protection Agency at its headquarters at P.O. Box 3000, Johnstown Castle Estate, Co. Wexford, in writing within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the Agency of the application.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Application to the Environmental Protection Agency for the Review of a Waste Water Discharge Licence



Pursuant to Regulation 9 of the European Union (Waste Water Discharge) Regulations 2007 to 2020, Irish Water, Colvill House, 24-26 Talbot Street, Dublin 1, intend to apply to the Environmental Protection Agency for the review of the Waste Water Discharge Licence (D0139-01) for the Youghal, Co. Cork Waste Water Works. The waste water works consists of an existing waste water treatment plant at Youghal Mudlands Townland, 209846E, 079157N; an existing Primary Discharge (SW000) and existing Storm Water and Emergency Overflows, which discharge into the Lower Blackwater Estuary / Youghal Harbour and into Youghal Bay.

Details of the location of these works and associated discharges are as follows: -

Waste Water Works Item	Location of Waste Water Works	Irish National Grid References
Waste Water Treatment Plant	Youghal Mudlands Townland	209846E, 079157N
Primary Discharge (SW000)	Lower Blackwater Estuary / Youghal Harbour	210513E, 078480N
Storm Water Overflow (SW011)	Lower Blackwater Estuary / Youghal Harbour	210513E, 078480N
Storm Water Overflow (SW002)	Lower Blackwater Estuary / Youghal Harbour	210996E, 077419N
Storm Water Overflow (SW005)	Youghal Bay	210527E, 076075N
Storm Water Overflow (SW006)	Youghal-Lands Townland	210971E, 077130N
Storm Water Overflow (SW007)	Youghal Mudlands Townland	210298E, 078444N
Emergency Overflow (SW008)	Foxhole Townland	209687E, 079880N
Storm Water Overflow (SW010)	Summerfield Townland	209412E, 076168N

A copy of -

- (i) The application for a waste water discharge licence
- (ii) The environmental impact assessment report (EIAR), and
- (iii) Such further information relating to the application as may be furnished to the Agency in the course of the Agency's consideration of the application

shall, as soon as is practicable after receipt by the Agency, be available for inspection or purchase at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy at the headquarters of the Environmental Protection Agency, P.O. Box 3000, Johnstown Castle Estate, Co. Wexford; at Irish Water, Colvill House, Carrigrohane Road, Co. Cork. The EIAR will be available on the Agency's website for inspection.

Submissions in relation to the review application may be made to the Environmental Protection Agency at its headquarters at P.O. Box 3000, Johnstown Castle Estate, Co. Wexford, in writing within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the Agency of the application.

© Mott MacDonald

MOTT MACDONALD

C:\users\gal38209\approperty





This document is issued for the party which commissioned it and for specific purposes connected with the captioned project only. It should not be relied upon by any other party or used for any other purpose.

We accept no responsibility for the consequences of this document being relied upon by any other party, or being used for any other purpose, or containing any error or omission which is due to an error or omission in data supplied to us by other parties.

